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The Parliamentary Secretary to the

Minister of Rjiilways and Transport (Shrl Shahnawaz Khan): (a) • Plans and an estimate for the construction of the pontoon bridge have been called for from .he Government of

Uttar Pradesh and those arc still

awaited.

(b) It is hoped that the pontoon bridge will be nut up before April,
1956.

Upgrading of Calcutta Homoeopathic

College

♦1621. Shri S. C. Samanta;  Will
the Minister of Health be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 713 and Unstarred Question No. 552 on the 8th December,
1953  and the 13th May, 1954 respectively and state:

(a) which one of the existing Homoeopathic colleges in Calcutta has been recommended for upgrading by the Government of West
Bengal;

(b) whether the upgrading work has begun;

(c) if not, when it is likely to be taken up; and

(d) the amount that Government intend to spend on the institution?

The Minister of llerilth (Rajkumari Amrit Kaur): (a) The Calcutta Homoeopathic Medical College and Hospital, Calcut a.

(b) and (c). The upgrading work has not yet begun as no final decision has been reached. The Government of India are in correspondence with the Government of West Bengal on the subject at present.

(d) This will depend on the final decision when taken.

Yemmiganur Whavers Co-operative Production and Sales Society

♦1621-A. Shri Gadilin«rana  Gowd:
Will the Minister of Food and A«:ri-

cnlture be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that an enquiry into the affairs of working of the Yemmiganur Weavers’ Co-operative Production and Sales Society In May, 1954 has been ordered under section. 38 of the Madras Co-operative Societies Act;

(b) if so, whether the enquiry has been held; and

(c) Vv/hether the report will be placed on the Table of the House?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) to (c). Information has been called for from the Government of Andhra and will be placed nn the Table of the House as scon as it is obtained.

Cattle and Livestock Insurance Scheme

’̂1622. Sardar Iqbal Sinffh: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 802 on the 18th December, 1952 and state:

(a) whether the Cattle and Livestock Insurance Scheme has since been introduced in any other State excepting Pepsu; and

(b) if so, the names of the States?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. #ain): (a) No State in India has instituted a cattle iiH surance scheme.

(b) Does not arise.
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